

## Mary K. Kinney Executive Vice President Ginnie Mae

Mary K. Kinney is the Executive Vice President of Ginnie Mae, and the Chief Operating Officer of the corporation. As Executive Vice President, Ms. Kinney administers Ginnie Mae's multi-billion dollar Mortgage-Backed Securities (MBS) and Real Estate Mortgage Investment Conduit (REMIC) programs. She is responsible for managing Ginnie Mae's daily operations, including contracting, budget and legislative initiatives, and overall risk management of the organization. Additionally, Ms. Kinney maintains liaisons with key officials and executives of housing and securities industries, the investment community, members of Congress, and other departments and agencies of the federal government.

Ms. Kinney brings with her more than 20 years of experience in the MBS business, housing finance, affordable housing, and commercial real estate investment. She has also managed end-to-end activities for private-label MBS at both Citicorp and the Mortgage Guaranty Insurance Corporation. Additionally, Ms. Kinney has managed loan origination and servicing functions in the primary servicing mortgage market.

Prior to her arrival at Ginnie Mae, Ms. Kinney was the Vice President of Enterprise Data Warehouse Operations at Fannie Mae, where she designed, developed, and managed technology infrastructure to support MBS data collection and analysis. During her tenure at Fannie Mae, Ms. Kinney also served as the Director/Vice President of the National Housing Impact Division. In that role, she led long-range strategic planning and day-to-day activities for enterprise-wide compliance with congressionally-mandated affordable housing goals and corporate affordable lending commitments.

Ms. Kinney also directed loan administration teams for Citicorp's commercial real estate portfolio in the Mid-Atlantic region.

Ms. Kinney earned a Bachelor of Science degree from St. Lawrence University in Canton, New York.